
  

 

Retail:  Industry:   

Øvre Eikervei 83  Finstadhagan 8  ORG. NO: 938 109 753 

NO - 3048 Drammen  NO - 1930 Aurskog  VAT: NO 938 109 753 MVA 

TEL: +47 (0) 32 21 36 50  TEL: +47 (0) 32 21 36 50  norway@stenqvist.com 

FAX: +47 (0) 32 82 00 75  FAX: +47 (0) 63 85 62 41  www.stenqvist.com  

 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
 

Company: NORENGROS A/S 

Customer no: 141.0000.000 

 

Packaging type: LDPE SACKS  
 

Material: LDPE 
 

Product/ item no.PL nr. 121 Art 801760 - PL nr.139 Art 8055411066 - PL nr.205 Art 

8055412700 - PL nr. 288 Art 8056413020 - PL nr 305 Art 8055412350 - PL nr 377 Art 

8055412250 - PL nr 416 Art 8056413010 - PL nr 530 Art 8055401400 - PL nr 752 Art 

4890216 

                              
 

Regulatory references:    Eu-direktiv (EC)10/2011  

                                                   Eu-direktiv 1935/2004  

                                                   Eu-direktiv 2023/2006 

                                                   Eu-direktiv 94/62                                                                                                                            
Stenqvist AS confirms on the basis of documentation from the manufacturer that the 

products meet the above-mentioned regulations, and we consider the products to be 

health-safe for direct contact with foodstuffs. 
The manufacturer also states that the products do not contain PVC, dual use additives or substances with a 

specific migration limit. 

Relative surface area/Filling material: 6 dm2/kg 

Total migration has been tested with the following simulants: 

3% acetic acid 10 days at 40 degrees Celsius 

 Isooctane 2 days at 20 degrees Celsius 

95% ethanol 10 days at 40 degrees 

No substances have been transferred and the product is in accordance with EU directive 10/2011 / EC. 

 

The declaration of conformity is valid for 3 years from the date of issue, unless there are changes in the 

composition of the product or changes in laws and regulations. 

The requirement in Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 that the material must not impair the sensory properties of the 

food can only be ensured by own investigations with the food in question 

Area of use: 

Dry, wet and fatty foods. Upper test temperature 40 degrees Celsius. 

Aurskog 06.03.2024    

For Stenqvist As 

 

 

Bjørn Roar Lintho 

Quality Assurance Manager

 

http://www.stenqvist.com/
sqnobjl
Nytt stempel


